## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michel MARTIN	09/21/2009
Philippe MAURIN-PERRIER	09/21/2009
Christophe HEAU	09/21/2009
Olivier BLANDENET	09/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.E.F.
Street Address:	Rue Benoit Fourneyron
City:	Andrezieux Boutheon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-42160

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529581

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1759.338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0896 \$40.00 1252

500982351

source=1759338\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1759338\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=1759338\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023338 FRAME: 0897

Docket No.: 1759.338

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Michel MARTIN, a citizen of France, residing at Le Tiolet, F38780, Septeme, FRANCE;

Philippe MAURIN-PERRIER, a citizen of France, residing at Lieu dit Meizieux, F-42680 St Marcellin en Forez, FRANCE;

Christophe HEAU, a citizen of France, residing at 22 rue Voltaire, F-42100, Saint-Etienne, FRANCE; and

Olivier BLANDENET, a citizen of France, residing at 4, rue Champ Rochas, 38240, Meylan, FRANCE

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AT LEAST TWO PLATES AND USE OF METHOD FOR PREPARING AN ION BEAM SPUTTERING ASSEMBLY for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States: Application Number 12/529.581, filed September 2, 2009; and

WHEREAS, **H.E.F.** having offices at Rue Benoit Fourneyron, F-42160 Andrezieux Boutheon FRANCE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said H.E.F., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said H.E.F. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said **H.E.F.** its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

Docket No.: 1759.338

to aid the said H.E.F. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	my hand and seal this £1 day of
Amne urs	Michel MARTIN
Amne URSs El pur de Pré Rude de 42 1600 Amchégneur Barthein	
Witness Chrustel Bonu	
Witness Chrystel Bory 27, rue gambella Winess H217C Tust Lov	J
Wines HO HC & Just Lou	re Thance
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	my hand and seal this 21 day of
Leftember, 2009.	
	Philippe MAURIX-PERRIER
Amue URSO	/
Amne URSO Et much Pré Ruche 42160 Amchézieun Bo	other - France
Witness Chrystel BORY	
I gruy at true gambella	1
Witness 42170 STUJUST/LOV	Te Juance

Docket No.: 1759.338

	Sertente	IY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 da, 2009.	y of
	Aftenber		
	<u> </u>	Christophe HEAU	
		Amnie URSO Christophe HEAU Ed mu du Pre Rude 42160 Anderziew Bothson France	
<u></u>	Yus	42160 Anderziew Bothson France	
	Witness	Christel Bory	
1	9	27 rue gambella,	
رر	Witness	Chrysul Bory 27 rue gambella 42170 St Just Loure France	
		. 1	
	IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2009	y of
	IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 da, 2009.	y of
	IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 da, 2009.	y of
	IN TESTIMON Se fembre	- Plans	y of
	IN TESTIMON Se fembre	- Plans	y of
	IN TESTIMON Se tente	Olivier BLANDENET  El me du no Rude  42160 Andrégieux-Boothéer-France	y of
	IN TESTIMON Se (Tente.) Witness,	Olivier BLANDENET  El me du no Rude  42160 Andrégieux-Boothéer-France	y of
C -	luso	- Plans	y of